
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MAPLE VALLEY   WA  980380429
98038-8272
22412 SE 231ST ST
OMA CONSTRUCTION INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101229CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

R-V ASSOCIATES, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1333 LLOYD PARKWAY 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST

TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PORT ORCHARD   WA  983679186 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100448 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.00 % -15.00 % 12.65 %

170,000.00 -30,000.00 170,000.00 -30,000.00 225,308.50 25,308.50200,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 554.21 % 507.48 % 367.29 %

70,000.00 59,300.00 65,000.00 54,300.00 50,000.00 39,300.0010,700.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -9.09 % 5,000.0000 354.55 % 1,000.0000 -9.09 %

1,000.00 -100.00 5,000.00 3,900.00 1,000.00 -100.00
1,100.0000
1,100.00

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. -6.25 % 250.00 % 525.00 %

7,500.00 -500.00 28,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 42,000.008,000.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 250.00 % 260.00 % 400.00 %

3,500.00 2,500.00 3,600.00 2,600.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK SITE - TWANOH CREEK

L.S. -12.74 % -30.10 % 22.16 %

250,000.00 -36,500.00 200,256.00 -86,244.00 350,000.00 63,500.00286,500.00
7 EMERGENCY SERVICES ACCESS INSTALL AND REMOVE

L.S. 20.00 % 43.63 % 25.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 14,363.00 4,363.00 12,500.00 2,500.0010,000.00

DRAINAGE

3,500.0000
8 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH -14.63 % 1,482.0000 -63.85 % 3,300.0000 -19.51 %

3,500.00 -600.00 1,482.00 -2,618.00 3,300.00 -800.00
4,100.0000
4,100.00

1,000.0000
9 FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 2,336.0000 86.88 % 2,000.0000 60.00 %

1,000.00 -250.00 2,336.00 1,086.00 2,000.00 750.00
1,250.0000
1,250.00
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DRAINAGE

75.0000
10 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

200.0000 TON 4.17 % 355.0000 393.06 % 130.0000 80.56 %

15,000.00 600.00 71,000.00 56,600.00 26,000.00 11,600.00
72.0000

14,400.00

75.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

51.0000 TON -2.60 % 387.0000 402.60 % 130.0000 68.83 %

3,825.00 -102.00 19,737.00 15,810.00 6,630.00 2,703.00
77.0000
3,927.00

110.0000
12 STREAMBED FINE SEDIMENT

26.0000 TON 52.78 % 388.0000 438.89 % 130.0000 80.56 %

2,860.00 988.00 10,088.00 8,216.00 3,380.00 1,508.00
72.0000
1,872.00

180.0000
13 STREAMBED SAND

7.0000 TON 150.00 % 538.0000 647.22 % 300.0000 316.67 %

1,260.00 756.00 3,766.00 3,262.00 2,100.00 1,596.00
72.0000
504.00

900.0000
14 FLOW SPREADER

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 10,000.0000 566.67 % 6,500.0000 333.33 %

900.00 -600.00 10,000.00 8,500.00 6,500.00 5,000.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

20.0000
15 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

34.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 124.0000 106.67 % 75.0000 25.00 %

680.00 -1,360.00 4,216.00 2,176.00 2,550.00 510.00
60.0000
2,040.00

70.0000
16 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

13.5000 L.F. -25.53 % 522.0000 455.32 % 365.0000 288.30 %

945.00 -324.00 7,047.00 5,778.00 4,927.50 3,658.50
94.0000
1,269.00

150.0000
17 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL 

40.0000 C.Y. 87.50 % 235.0000 193.75 % 63.0000 -21.25 %

6,000.00 2,800.00 9,400.00 6,200.00 2,520.00 -680.00
80.0000
3,200.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 224.32 % 843.98 % 575.68 %

60,000.00 41,500.00 174,636.00 156,136.00 125,000.00 106,500.0018,500.00
19 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
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STRUCTURE
20 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -33.33 % -66.67 % -45.83 %

40,000.00 -20,000.00 20,000.00 -40,000.00 32,500.00 -27,500.0060,000.00
21 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -26.79 % -23.29 % -8.49 %

400,000.00 -146,400.00 419,159.00 -127,241.00 500,000.00 -46,400.00546,400.00

SURFACING

65.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

150.0000 TON 30.00 % 126.0000 152.00 % 77.0000 54.00 %

9,750.00 2,250.00 18,900.00 11,400.00 11,550.00 4,050.00
50.0000
7,500.00

35.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2000.0000 TON -23.91 % 41.0000 -10.87 % 53.0000 15.22 %

70,000.00 -22,000.00 82,000.00 -10,000.00 106,000.00 14,000.00
46.0000

92,000.00

320.0000
24 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

9.0000 TON 175.86 % 500.0000 331.03 % 320.0000 175.86 %

2,880.00 1,836.00 4,500.00 3,456.00 2,880.00 1,836.00
116.0000
1,044.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
25 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

560.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

8,400.00 -5,600.00 10,080.00 -3,920.00 15,120.00 1,120.00
25.0000

14,000.00

140.0000
26 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

1120.0000 TON -22.22 % 130.0000 -27.78 % 180.0000 0.00 %

156,800.00 -44,800.00 145,600.00 -56,000.00 201,600.00 0.00
180.0000

201,600.00
27 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,100.00 6,100.00 6,100.006,100.00
28 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.005,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MAPLE VALLEY   WA  980380429
98038-8272
22412 SE 231ST ST
OMA CONSTRUCTION INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101229CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

R-V ASSOCIATES, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1333 LLOYD PARKWAY 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST

TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PORT ORCHARD   WA  983679186 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100448 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
29 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,700.00 12,700.00 12,700.0012,700.00
30 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
31 CHECK DAM 

46.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 75.0000 200.00 %

2,300.00 1,150.00 1,840.00 690.00 3,450.00 2,300.00
25.0000
1,150.00

100.0000
32 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 300.0000 100.00 %

300.00 -150.00 300.00 -150.00 900.00 450.00
150.0000
450.00

6.0000
33 SILT FENCE 

1060.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.0000 33.33 % 22.0000 266.67 %

6,360.00 0.00 8,480.00 2,120.00 23,320.00 16,960.00
6.0000

6,360.00
34 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 309.09 % 42.06 % -43.18 %

90,000.00 68,000.00 31,253.00 9,253.00 12,500.00 -9,500.0022,000.00

50,000.0000
35 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.1300 ACRE 400.00 % 30,000.0000 200.00 % 25,000.0000 150.00 %

6,500.00 5,200.00 3,900.00 2,600.00 3,250.00 1,950.00
10,000.0000

1,300.00

90.0000
36 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

5.0000 S.Y. 80.00 % 133.0000 166.00 % 1,000.0000 1,900.00 %

450.00 200.00 665.00 415.00 5,000.00 4,750.00
50.0000
250.00

48,000.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

0.3700 ACRE 118.18 % 45,000.0000 104.55 % 25,000.0000 13.64 %

17,760.00 9,620.00 16,650.00 8,510.00 9,250.00 1,110.00
22,000.0000

8,140.00

80.0000
38 MEDIUM COMPOST 

12.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 156.0000 290.00 % 100.0000 150.00 %

960.00 480.00 1,872.00 1,392.00 1,200.00 720.00
40.0000
480.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

55,000.0000
39 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.2400 ACRE 175.00 % 14,000.0000 -30.00 % 20,000.0000 0.00 %

13,200.00 8,400.00 3,360.00 -1,440.00 4,800.00 0.00
20,000.0000

4,800.00

5.0000
40 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

203.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 7.0000 16.67 % 13.0000 116.67 %

1,015.00 -203.00 1,421.00 203.00 2,639.00 1,421.00
6.0000

1,218.00

TRAFFIC

55.0000
41 EXTRUDED CURB 

100.0000 L.F. 30.95 % 58.0000 38.10 % 71.0000 69.05 %

5,500.00 1,300.00 5,800.00 1,600.00 7,100.00 2,900.00
42.0000
4,200.00

50.0000
42 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

788.0000 L.F. -7.41 % 69.0000 27.78 % 72.0000 33.33 %

39,400.00 -3,152.00 54,372.00 11,820.00 56,736.00 14,184.00
54.0000

42,552.00

2,000.0000
43 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10

3.0000 EACH 33.33 % 1,911.0000 27.40 % 2,200.0000 46.67 %

6,000.00 1,500.00 5,733.00 1,233.00 6,600.00 2,100.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

5,000.0000
44 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 6,588.0000 31.76 % 7,000.0000 40.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 6,588.00 1,588.00 7,000.00 2,000.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

700.0000
45 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31 

10.0000 EACH -22.22 % 1,664.0000 84.89 % 1,400.0000 55.56 %

7,000.00 -2,000.00 16,640.00 7,640.00 14,000.00 5,000.00
900.0000
9,000.00

20.0000
46 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

14.0000 EACH -79.17 % 111.0000 15.63 % 100.0000 4.17 %

280.00 -1,064.00 1,554.00 210.00 1,400.00 56.00
96.0000
1,344.00

5.0000
47 PAINT LINE 

90.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

450.00 -450.00 360.00 -540.00 450.00 -450.00
10.0000
900.00

6.0000
48 PLASTIC LINE 

3000.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 7.0000 75.00 %

18,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00 6,000.00 21,000.00 9,000.00
4.0000

12,000.00
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TRAFFIC

18.0000
49 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

104.0000 S.F. 20.00 % 18.0000 20.00 % 21.0000 40.00 %

1,872.00 312.00 1,872.00 312.00 2,184.00 624.00
15.0000
1,560.00

22.0000
50 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

82.0000 L.F. 22.22 % 23.0000 27.78 % 28.0000 55.56 %

1,804.00 328.00 1,886.00 410.00 2,296.00 820.00
18.0000
1,476.00

800.0000
51 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 72.41 % 833.0000 79.53 % 1,000.0000 115.52 %

800.00 336.00 833.00 369.00 1,000.00 536.00
464.0000
464.00

120.0000
52 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 23.71 % 111.0000 14.43 % 135.0000 39.18 %

480.00 92.00 444.00 56.00 540.00 152.00
97.0000
388.00

60,000.0000
53 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1400 MI. 95.90 % 60,000.0000 95.90 % 75,000.0000 144.87 %

8,400.00 4,112.08 8,400.00 4,112.08 10,500.00 6,212.08
30,628.0000

4,287.92

5,000.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1200 HUND 25.00 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 6,000.0000 50.00 %

600.00 120.00 600.00 120.00 720.00 240.00
4,000.0000

480.00
55 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 1.69 % 86.44 % 238.98 %

6,000.00 100.00 11,000.00 5,100.00 20,000.00 14,100.005,900.00

0.5000
56 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

830.0000 L.F. -83.33 % 1.0000 -66.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %

415.00 -2,075.00 830.00 -1,660.00 3,320.00 830.00
3.0000

2,490.00
57 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -23.12 % -14.88 % -56.07 %

140,000.00 -42,100.00 155,000.00 -27,100.00 80,000.00 -102,100.00182,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % -29.17 % -43.75 %

12,000.00 -12,000.00 17,000.00 -7,000.00 13,500.00 -10,500.0024,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
59 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -37.50 % -6.25 % -31.25 %

15,000.00 -9,000.00 22,500.00 -1,500.00 16,500.00 -7,500.0024,000.00

500.0000
60 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH -24.24 % 616.0000 -6.67 % 900.0000 36.36 %

1,000.00 -320.00 1,232.00 -88.00 1,800.00 480.00
660.0000
1,320.00

61 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
62 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
63 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
64 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
65 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 233.33 % -17.47 % -83.33 %

5,000.00 3,500.00 1,238.00 -262.00 250.00 -1,250.001,500.00

80.0000
68 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE

100.0000 L.F. -73.33 % 20.0000 -93.33 % 275.0000 -8.33 %

8,000.00 -22,000.00 2,000.00 -28,000.00 27,500.00 -2,500.00
300.0000
30,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MAPLE VALLEY   WA  980380429
98038-8272
22412 SE 231ST ST
OMA CONSTRUCTION INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101229CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

R-V ASSOCIATES, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1333 LLOYD PARKWAY 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST

TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PORT ORCHARD   WA  983679186 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100448 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

5,000.0000
69 TEMPORARY MULCHING 

0.4000 ACRE -77.27 % 10,000.0000 -54.55 % 2,000.0000 -90.91 %

2,000.00 -6,800.00 4,000.00 -4,800.00 800.00 -8,000.00
22,000.0000

8,800.00

$1,785,949.00 -9.39% $1,972,092.00 0.05% $2,174,174.00 10.30%$1,971,118.92CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,174,174.00$1,785,949.00 $1,972,092.00BASE TOTAL -9.39% 0.05% 10.30%$1,971,118.92



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -26.30 % -100.00 %

147,400.00 -52,600.00 0.00200,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 741.12 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 79,300.00 0.0010,700.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -9.09 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -100.00 0.00
1,100.0000
1,100.00

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 12,000.00 0.008,000.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 250.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 2,500.00 0.001,000.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK SITE - TWANOH CREEK

L.S. -37.17 % -100.00 %

180,000.00 -106,500.00 0.00286,500.00
7 EMERGENCY SERVICES ACCESS INSTALL AND REMOVE

L.S. 120.00 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 12,000.00 0.0010,000.00

DRAINAGE

4,000.0000
8 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH -2.44 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -100.00 0.00
4,100.0000
4,100.00

3,500.0000
9 FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 180.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 2,250.00 0.00
1,250.0000
1,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

121.0000
10 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

200.0000 TON 68.06 % -100.00 %

24,200.00 9,800.00 0.00
72.0000

14,400.00

119.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

51.0000 TON 54.55 % -100.00 %

6,069.00 2,142.00 0.00
77.0000
3,927.00

165.0000
12 STREAMBED FINE SEDIMENT

26.0000 TON 129.17 % -100.00 %

4,290.00 2,418.00 0.00
72.0000
1,872.00

350.0000
13 STREAMBED SAND

7.0000 TON 386.11 % -100.00 %

2,450.00 1,946.00 0.00
72.0000
504.00

4,000.0000
14 FLOW SPREADER

1.0000 EACH 166.67 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,500.00 0.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

90.0000
15 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

34.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,060.00 1,020.00 0.00
60.0000
2,040.00

200.0000
16 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

13.5000 L.F. 112.77 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 1,431.00 0.00
94.0000
1,269.00

200.0000
17 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL 

40.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 4,800.00 0.00
80.0000
3,200.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 981.08 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 181,500.00 0.0018,500.00
19 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
20 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -54.17 % -100.00 %

27,500.00 -32,500.00 0.0060,000.00
21 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -21.75 % -100.00 %

427,580.00 -118,820.00 0.00546,400.00

SURFACING

80.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

150.0000 TON 60.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 4,500.00 0.00
50.0000
7,500.00

42.7500
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2000.0000 TON -7.07 % -100.00 %

85,500.00 -6,500.00 0.00
46.0000

92,000.00

175.0000
24 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

9.0000 TON 50.86 % -100.00 %

1,575.00 531.00 0.00
116.0000
1,044.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
25 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

560.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 -2,800.00 0.00
25.0000

14,000.00

120.0000
26 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

1120.0000 TON -33.33 % -100.00 %

134,400.00 -67,200.00 0.00
180.0000

201,600.00
27 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,100.00 0.006,100.00
28 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 0.005,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
29 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,700.00 0.0012,700.00
30 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
31 CHECK DAM 

46.0000 L.F. -76.00 % -100.00 %

276.00 -874.00 0.00
25.0000
1,150.00

100.0000
32 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

300.00 -150.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

6.0000
33 SILT FENCE 

1060.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,360.00 0.00 0.00
6.0000

6,360.00
34 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -54.55 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0022,000.00

45,000.0000
35 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.1300 ACRE 350.00 % -100.00 %

5,850.00 4,550.00 0.00
10,000.0000

1,300.00

250.0000
36 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

5.0000 S.Y. 400.00 % -100.00 %

1,250.00 1,000.00 0.00
50.0000
250.00

51,000.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

0.3700 ACRE 131.82 % -100.00 %

18,870.00 10,730.00 0.00
22,000.0000

8,140.00

130.0000
38 MEDIUM COMPOST 

12.0000 S.Y. 225.00 % -100.00 %

1,560.00 1,080.00 0.00
40.0000
480.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

52,300.0000
39 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.2400 ACRE 161.50 % -100.00 %

12,552.00 7,752.00 0.00
20,000.0000

4,800.00

3.5000
40 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

203.0000 L.F. -41.67 % -100.00 %

710.50 -507.50 0.00
6.0000

1,218.00

TRAFFIC

60.0000
41 EXTRUDED CURB 

100.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 1,800.00 0.00
42.0000
4,200.00

86.5000
42 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

788.0000 L.F. 60.19 % -100.00 %

68,162.00 25,610.00 0.00
54.0000

42,552.00

2,800.0000
43 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10

3.0000 EACH 86.67 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 3,900.00 0.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

7,850.0000
44 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 57.00 % -100.00 %

7,850.00 2,850.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

1,800.0000
45 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31 

10.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
900.0000
9,000.00

100.0000
46 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

14.0000 EACH 4.17 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 56.00 0.00
96.0000
1,344.00

4.5000
47 PAINT LINE 

90.0000 L.F. -55.00 % -100.00 %

405.00 -495.00 0.00
10.0000
900.00

6.2500
48 PLASTIC LINE 

3000.0000 L.F. 56.25 % -100.00 %

18,750.00 6,750.00 0.00
4.0000

12,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

18.0000
49 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

104.0000 S.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,872.00 312.00 0.00
15.0000
1,560.00

24.0000
50 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

82.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,968.00 492.00 0.00
18.0000
1,476.00

850.0000
51 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 83.19 % -100.00 %

850.00 386.00 0.00
464.0000
464.00

112.0000
52 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 15.46 % -100.00 %

448.00 60.00 0.00
97.0000
388.00

61,775.0000
53 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1400 MI. 101.69 % -100.00 %

8,648.50 4,360.58 0.00
30,628.0000

4,287.92

5,050.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1200 HUND 26.25 % -100.00 %

606.00 126.00 0.00
4,000.0000

480.00
55 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 9.32 % -100.00 %

6,450.00 550.00 0.005,900.00

0.6000
56 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

830.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

498.00 -1,992.00 0.00
3.0000

2,490.00
57 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 1.59 % -100.00 %

185,000.00 2,900.00 0.00182,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -53.54 % -100.00 %

11,150.00 -12,850.00 0.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
59 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -8.33 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0024,000.00

1,200.0000
60 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH 81.82 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 1,080.00 0.00
660.0000
1,320.00

61 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
62 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00
63 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
64 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
65 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.33 % -100.00 %

250.00 -1,250.00 0.001,500.00

85.0000
68 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE

100.0000 L.F. -71.67 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 -21,500.00 0.00
300.0000
30,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  8 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009867 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6188
HWY :SR 106
TITLE :SR 106

TWANOH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
22C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON
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NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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TIME:

08/31/2022
14:38

DOT_RGGB01
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ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

20,000.0000
69 TEMPORARY MULCHING 

0.4000 ACRE -9.09 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 -800.00 0.00
22,000.0000

8,800.00

$1,935,563.00 -1.80% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,971,118.92CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,935,563.00BASE TOTAL -1.80%$1,971,118.92

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


